leading spirit of a transaction of which all 
Americans are justly proud. 

"2. The valuable service he rendered ill 
selling, for a mere song, an immense terri · 
tory, the value of which he knew full well, 
and whicb, to-day, i.s, in real and personal 
property, worth over twenty-six billion dol­
lars ($26,000,000,000). 

" 3. His pointed tributes to a nd prophetic 
remarks about the United States as a future 
great maritime power. 

"4. His eloquent and historical exclamation 
about the Mississippi River." 

The statue was not suggested to honor 
him, either as a saint or conqueror, an em­